

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
B.A. No.912 of 2026

Bittu Kumar	...	Petitioner
	Versus	
The State of Jharkhand	...	Opposite Party

Coram: Hon’ble Mr. Justice Pradeep Kumar Srivastava

For the Petitioner	: Mr. Tarun Kr. No.1, Adv.
For the State	: Mr. V. S. Sahay, A.P.P

Order No.03/Dated- 17.03.2026

- 1. Learned A.P.P. is directed to file counter affidavit in this case within a period of two weeks.
- 2. List this case after two weeks.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

17.03.2026
Rahul
Uploaded on 18.03.2026