

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

B.A. No. 912 of 2026

Bittu Kumar	...	...	Petitioner
	Versus		
The State of Jharkhand	...	...	Opposite Party

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner	: Mr. Tarun Kumar No.1, Advocate
For the Opp. Party-State	: Mr. V.S. Sahay, A.P.P.

05/09.04.2026

1. In spite of the order passed by the court, counter affidavit has not been filed.
2. Counter affidavit should be filed by 13th April, 2026.
3. Post this case on 15th April, 2026.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Rakesh/-