

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
B.A. No. 912 of 2026

Bittu Kumar	...	...	Petitioner
	Versus		
State of Jharkhand.	...	...	Opp. Party

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner	: Mr. Tarun Kumar No.1, Advocate
For the State	: Mr. V. S. Sahay, APP

06/15.04.2026

1. Learned APP has submitted that case diary has been received, but it does not contain post-mortem report of the deceased.
2. Office is directed to call for the post-mortem report as well as inquest report of the deceased from the concerned Trial Court.
3. List this case on 5th May, 2026.
4. Let this order be communicated to the court concerned through FAX/e-mail.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Uploaded on:

sandeep/-